
@ =*EEl.==Er *!i!r. .snlb= :*-E!-;ryr
€artrrcf Bgr-rk o€ Urrdi.g

iR s-rqti !E*<E * rr'-f*rr
Recovery Department,Regional Office : I

Contact Nos. 01
st Floor, Anand Bhawan, Sansar Chandra Road, Jaipur 3O2OO1
41.4914561,491 3586,491 3526,491 3527/

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules,2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowe(s) and Cuarantor(s) that the below
described immovable propertyi properties mortgaged/charged to the Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor, the
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor, will be sold on
"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever lhere is", on 07.1.2026 between 12:00 pM to 04:00 pM, for the recovery
of dues to the Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor from the following Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s). The Reservl
Price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the respective property is fumiahed below.

Branch BIJAINAGAR- Mob: E696930607/75683i21 I I

E-mail ID: bm entralbank.co.in/rec0,13 8at ntralbank.co.inal

Reserve Price
EMD Amt.

Name & Address of
Borower(s)

/ Guarantor(s) and
Branch

Detail Of Property
Dt. ofPossession

Notice

Ac No- 4012197709
Branch OfTlce Bijainagar,

Borrower:

Accounl Dct:ril

Residential property situated at Plot no, I l,
Khasra No.883, Yash Darbar Colony,
Gulabpura, Teh - Hurda, Dist. Bhilrryara
(Rajasthan) owned by Mr.Ramesh Singh
S/O Mr. Sesu Singh

Admeasuring I I l.l I Sq. yards

North- Common Road

South- Other Agriculture Land
East- Plot No l2
Wesr Plot No l0

Boundaries:

28.01.2025
Rs 13,66,263.57

(Thirteen Lakh Sixty Six
Thousand Two Hundred
Sixty Three Rupees and

Fifty Seven Paisa Only)+
lnterest & other

expenses
From date ofnotice

Date of Possession
28.0s.202s (Symbolic)

EMD Amt. -
Rs. 1,07,500/-(Rs.
One lakh Seven
Thousand Five
Hundred Only)

Bid Increase Amt.
Rs.10000/-(Rs.Ten
Thousand Only)

een 12:00 PM to 0.1:00 pM with Auto f,xtension of l0 minutesDATE OF E-Auction 07.01.2026 betw.

:00EMD Dc it in Wallet Start from 05.01.2026 10:00 A
:03.01.2026 between 12:o0Noon to 2:00 PMDate of Ins ection of

Interested bidders will register on website hftps://www.baanknet.com and upload their KYC documents and after verification
of KYC documents by the service provider, EMD amount to be deposited in EMD wallet

sword.nid&EI L} erdd AShB to n bn kneaan hrta US n rs/he o
rtyro sil ownkn thto Bae kn Np o Kn nowpc

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer
Creditor), i.e. https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in., or vendo

to the website of Central Bank of India (Secured
r web portal httDs://www.baanknet.com

Date:03.12.2025
Place: JAIPUR

()
Authorized Officer

Central Bank Of India

Auction Notice in Mr,Ramesh S B/o Btjatnagar I of3

APPENDX-TV.A
lSee oroviso to rule 8(6)l

Sale notice for sale of Immovable oroperties

Dt. of Demand Notice
& O/s Dues

Bid Increase Amt.

Mr. Ramesh Singh S/O
Mr. Sesu Singh

Reserve Price -
Rs. 10,75,0001 (Rs.
Thirteen Laki Only)

to 06.01.2026

Details ofencumbrance over the above



@ =*ir=nE-*b.-rntf5€rEtCc*t*tu,f .E"g;tk oS l*tdila
.rD-ri r*r -*rq&* lFE € - if'.fts?r

Recovery Department,Regional Office : lst Floor, Anand Bhawan, Sansar Chandra Road, Jaipur 302001
Contact Nos. 0141 4914561,491 3586,491 3525,49'l 3527/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTIOIY/A/C Mr. Ramesh Singh S/O Mr. Sesu Singh

/Bijainagar

l. The sale will be done by the undersigned tkough E-Auction platform provided at the Website
https://rvww.baanknet.corn on 07 .01 .2026 (from 12:00 PM to 4:00 PM). The intending bidders/purchasers are

requesled to register on portal (https://www.baanknet.com) using their mobile number and email-id. Further, they
are requested to upload requisile KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction service
provider, the intending Bidders/ Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his EMD wallet.
In case EMD amount is not available in EMD wallet, system will not allow to bid. The registration, verification of
KYC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before auction. Only after
having sufficient EMD in his wallet, the interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. ln case of
offers for more than one property, bidders will have to deposit EMD for each property separately.

2. It shall be the responsibility of th€ bidders to inspect and salisry themselves about the assets and specification
before submitting the bid. The inspection of the property/ies put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders
at sites on 03.01.2026 between l2:00 PM Io 02:00 PM.

3. Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid through online mode i.e. NEFT/RTGS/
Transfer on portal hrr //www-baanknet-corn in bidders EMD wallet which shall be srart from 05.01.2026 (10:00
AM) to 06.01.2026 (06:00 PM). EMD by any other mode such as Cheque etc. will not be accepted. Bidders, not
depositing the required EMD in his wallet, will not be allowed to participate in the e-auction. The eamest money
deposited shall not bear any interest. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be retuned/released without
interest.

4. The intending bidders/ purchasers are required lo participate in the e-auction process at e-auction service provider's
website on portal https://www.baanknet.com. The sale notice containing the General Terms and Conditions of sale
is available/ displayed in the Banks website/webpage portal https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in and
https://www.baanknet.com The intending participanls ofe-auction may download free ofcost, copies ofsale notice,
terms and conditions of e-auction and help manual on the operational part of e-auction related to this e-auction
from the porta I https://www.baanknel.corn

5. Property/ies shall be sold only above the reserve price and that even if there is only one participant, he/she will
have to make one increase to signif his/her offer for such price i.e. the price equal to reserve price plus the amount
equal to one increase as specified in the sale notice. lf any bidder/ the sole bidderi bidders does not/ do not make

even one increase, the property shall not stand auctioned for the reserve price. The bid quoted below the reserve
price shall be rejected. The bidders shall increase their bids in multiples of the amount specified in the public sale
notice. Unlimited extensions of l0 minutes time will be given in case of receipt of bid in last ten minutes. Ten
minutes time will be allowed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder
after the expiry often minutes to the last highest bid, the e-auction shall be closed.

6. Intending bidders are advised Io properly read the sale notice, terms and conditions ofe-auction and help manual on
the operational part ofe-auction and follow them strictly.

7. In case of any difficulty or assistance is required before or during e-auction process, they may contact authorized
representative of our e-auction service provider
Auction portal.

8. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25%o of the bid amount (including 100/o of reserve price as EMD
amount, which will be deducted from his/her Global EMD Wallet), immediately on the same day but not later than
next day (ln case next day is a holiday, payment should be made within the next working day) through
NEFT/RTGS in the Account No.1331020343, Account Name - AUTHORIZED OFFICER'S ACCOUNT,
IFSC-C8IN0281065 (SANCHAR CHANDRA ROADJAIPUR). Further, the balance amount being 75% of
entire bid amount shall be paid within l5 days from the date ofconfirmation ofsale (subject to approval ofthe bid
by the Authorized Officer). In case of failure to deposit the due amounts as above by the scheduled dates/time, sale
shall be cancelled and any amount deposited by the successful bidder will be forfeited and the Authorized Officer
shall have the liberty lo conduct a fresh auction/ sale of property & the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim
over the forfeited amount and the property.

9. Default in payment of 25% of bid amount (including l0%of reserve price as EMD amount, which will be deducted
from his/trer EMD Wallet), immediately on the same day but not later than nexr day (ln case next day is a holiday,
then within the next working day) as stated above and I or 75yo of the entire bid amount within t s days, sate shati
be cancelled and any amount deposited by the successful bidder will be forfeited.

.baanknet.com . details of which are available on e-

Auction Notlce itr Mi.Raaesh Stngh B/o alnaSar 2 of 3



@ -+rrE:E:{tkr-.5t.'rtsE *i}-rarrtC-tzlt-afi bttk eJ l*tdilo
-ffi-* srr-i5 t

-.EE-fr.&
-'ErE' v-x, lra-re iEiRecovery Department,Regio

Con

aLrlhoril ies beJbre

ql€r

nal Office : lst Floor, Anand Bh
tact Nos. 0141{914561,491 358

ar Chandra Road, Jaipur 302001
9',13527 t

awan, sans
6,49'13526,4

10. Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the Bank will be snbject to TDS under section 194-lA ofIncome Tax Act l96l and TDS is to be paid/bome by the successful bidder at the time ofdeposit ofremaining 75oloofthe bid amounl

22. Bidders are advised to sea

I l ' on receipt of entire sale consideration, the Authorized olficer shall issue the sale certificate as per the rules. Thepurchaser shall bear the stamp.duties, including those of sale certificate, registration .r,*g"., 
"rr 

shtutory dues
. ^ 

payable lo Govemment/ any authority, Taxes, GsT both existing and future rei"ating ro profeiies.l2' No request for inclusion/ substitution of names, other than those mentioned in the bid, in the sale certificate will beentertained. The sale certificate wir be issued only in the name ofsuccessfur bidder.
13' The sale certificate will not be issued in case oiany slay/ injunction/ restraint order passed by the DRT/ DRAT/High court or any other court against the issue of ;e certificare. Further, no ;nt"r.ri*iri u" lruid on the amountdeposited during this period. The deposit made by the successful bidder, pending execution oi late certificate, wiltbe kept in non-interest bearing deposit u".ourl No requesr for retum of ;"r".;i il"; in part or full forcancellation of sale will be enlertained. In case of stay of hrrther proceedings uy'onrniarlHigh court or anyother court, the auction may either be deferred or 

"un""ll"d 
and persons_partiiip"iing in t[. ,;l;.hall have no righr

. . q claim 
_darnages, 

compensation or cost for such postponement or cancellation.
14' The Authorized officer/ Bank has the ab:olute righi to accepr or reject any bid or adjoum/ postpone/ cancel thesale/ modif any terms and conditions of the saie wilhout any prio. notice and wiihout assigning any reason
. - including calring upon the next highest bidder to perform in case Lfihe eartier uidJer fa;isi;-p"};r,n.15' The intending bidder/ purchaser can inspect the property on the date and time mentioned hereinabove al his/herexpense' For inspection about the title documents & othei documents available with the Bank, the intending biddenmay contact Central Bank of lndia during Office hours.
l6' The properry/ies are being sold on "As iJwhat is", "As is where is" and "whatever there is., basis and the inlendingbidders should make their own discreet independent inquiries & veri! rhe.on."..j Rd;; SRo/ Revenuerecordv other Slatutory Authorities regardingihe encurbrun.., and claims/ rights/ ar*r.r,'-g.. ofany Authoritysuch as Sales Tax/ Excise/ cST/ Income Tax besides the Bank's charge and shall satisfy themselves regarding thetitle nature, descriprion, extent, quarity, condirion, encumbrance. iien, charge. sd;r'l;"s elc. over rheproperty/ies before submitting their bids. The e-auction advertisement does not constirute and will not be deemed toconstitule any commitment or any representation of the Bank. The Authorized officer/ Secured creditor shall norbe responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues other than mentioned above (if any). No claim ofwharsoever narure regarding the property put for sare"charges/ encumbrances 

";;;;";;;y or on any orhermatter etc., will be entertained after submission ofthe onlinetio.lT The bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure any permissiorv license, Noc erc. in respect of theproperty/ies offered for sale or any dues.like outstanding watei c'harges/ service .#g"r, ;";rf", fees. electricitydues, dues to the Municipal Corporation/ local authoriryT co-op"rutiJe Housing sociJtfo, 
"rv "rrr", 

dues. ta(es.levies' fees. transfer fees. if any, in respect of and/ orin ,"lriion to ,rr. .ut" oit tto ,rla p.p'.,nyri*. SuccessfulBidder has to comply wirh the provisioirs of tncome Tax regarding pr..f,r.. of frop.rtl, '&-i;;"y rhe rax to rheAuthorities as per applicable rates.
I 8. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank_
l9' The sale is subject to conditions/ ruLv provisions prescribed in the sARFAESI Act 2oo2and Rules t'ramed thereunder and the conditions mentioned hereinabove. io, .or" details, if any, prospecrive bidders may contacl theAuthorized Officer on their mobile number.
20' Al present. the propeny is in symbolic possession, and after having received entire bid amount, the bank uillarr^ange to lrandover physical possession rvilhin six monrhs, lhiling which, the bidder has rilht'io g", rri, bid amountrefunded u,ithour anv deducrion. tt9.y3ve1, 

19.ige1esr 
*itt te fayit,te ,po, Uia u,nount s" E"p"rli.a.21. Forany disputes, thejurisdiction will beJAIpURONLy.

rch out the oiher amounts dues to lllectricity Boards, Waler Boards, lncome Tax. lantlparticipating in the bids. All these dues will be payable only Uy it,. Uiaa..ruiaa.o.

Au thorized
Central Bank ol lntl
l)atc:0J.12.2(125

tit
sr1

B/o Bija
3 of3

Auction Notice in Mr.Rame sh

(

Allouing


